
• Monday, December 31 - Dismissed Andy Reid as head coach ...
re-signed seven players: DT Ronnie Cameron, TE Derek Carrier,
WR BJ Cunningham, LB Marcus Dowtin, OL Matt Reynolds, G
Julian Vandervelde, and CB Eddie Whitley

• Wednesday, January 2 - Signed DE Everette Brown and CB
Trevard Lindley each to two-year contracts

• Friday, January 4 - Signed CB Chris Hawkins

• Tuesday, January 8 - Signed WR Nick Miller and WR DeMarco
Sampson each to two-year contracts

• Tuesday, January 15 - Signed T Allen Barbre to a two-year
contract

• Wednesday, January 16 - Named Chip Kelly as head coach

• Wednesday, February 6 - Signed DE/LB Chris McCoy to a three-
year contract and released T Demetress Bell

• Friday, February 8 - Hired the following coaches: offensive
coordinator Pat Shurmur, defensive coordinator Bill Davis, special
teams coordinator Dave Fipp, assistant offensive line coach Greg
Austin, defensive line/assistant head coach Jerry Azzinaro, wide
receivers coach Bob Bicknell, assistant defensive line coach Erik
Chinander, defensive quality control coach Mike Dawson,
assistant special teams coach Matthew Harper, quarterbacks
coach Bill Lazor, defensive backs coach John Lovett, assistant
defensive backs coach Todd Lyght, outside linebackers coach Bill
McGovern, inside linebackers coach Rick Minter, assistant tight
ends coach Justin Peelle, offensive line coach Jeff Stoutland,
offensive quality control coach Press Taylor, strength and
conditioning coach Josh Hingst and sports science coordinator
Shaun Huls ,,, Named Duce Staley as running backs coach and
Ted Williams as tight ends coach ... Named Chris Peduzzi head
athletic trainer

• Monday, February 11 - Agreed to terms on a restructured contract
with QB Michael Vick 

• Wednesday, February 13 - Named Tom Gamble Vice President of
Player Personnel

• Thursday, February 14 - Agreed to terms with QB Dennis Dixon
on a two-year contract

• Friday, February 15 - Signed T Ed Wang to a two-year contract

• Monday, February 25 - Released DT Cullen Jenkins and DT Mike
Patterson

• Tuesday, March 5 - Signed QB G.J. Kinne to a two-year contract

• Monday, March 11 - Signed LS Jon Dorenbos to a four-year
contract and S Colt Anderson to a one-year contract

• Tuesday, March 12 - Released CB Nnamdi Asomugha ... Agreed to
terms with the following free agents: TE James Casey (2-year
deal), S Patrick Chung (3-year deal), CB Bradley Fletcher (2-year
deal), LB Jason Phillips (2-year deal) and DL Isaac Sopoaga (3-
year deal)

• Thursday, March 14 - Agreed to terms with the following free
agents: LB Connor Barwin (6-year deal), S Kenny Phillips (1-year
deal) and CB Cary Williams (3-year deal) 

• Friday, March 15 - Traded a 2013 6th round draft choice and a 2014
conditional draft choice to the Tampa Bay Buccaneers for WR
Arrelious Benn and a 2013 7th round draft choice

• Thursday, March 21 - Signed WR Arrelious Benn to a 1-year
contract extension thru 2014

• Monday, March 25 - Signed P Donnie Jones to a 1-year deal and
released P Mat McBriar

• Thursday, March 28 - Acquired DE Clifton Geathers in a trade with
the Indianapolis Colts in exchange for FB Stanley Havili

• Saturday, March 30 - Signed WR Ifeanyi Momah to a 3-year deal

• Thursday, April 11 - Acquired LB Emmanuel Acho in a trade with
the Cleveland Browns in exchange for RB Dion Lewis ... released
the following four players: LB Marcus Dowtin, CB Chris Hawkins,
WR Ron Johnson, and LB Ryan Rau

• Monday, April 15 - Released QB Trent Edwards

• Thursday, April 25 - Selected T Lane Johnson (Oklahoma) with
the 4th overall pick in the first round

• Friday, April 26 - Selected TE Zach Ertz (Stanford) in the second
round (35th overall) ... Selected DL Bennie Logan (LSU) in the third
round (67th overall)

• Saturday, April 27 - Traded picks 101 (4th round) and 210 (7th
round) overall to the Jacksonville Jaguars for the 98th overall pick
... Selected QB Matt Barkley (USC) in the fourth round (98th
overall) ... Selected S Earl Wolff (NC State) in the fifth round (136th
overall) ... Selected DE/LB Joe Kruger (Utah) in the seventh round
(212th overall) ... Selected CB Jordan Poyer (Oregon State) in the
seventh round (218th overall) ... Selected DL David King
(Oklahoma) in the seventh round (239th overall)

• Monday, April 29 - Agreed to terms with the following nine rookie
free agents: : LB Jake Knott (Iowa State), RB Miguel Maysonet
(Stony Brook), C Kyle Quinn (Arizona), DL Isaac Remington
(Oregon), WR Russell Shepard (LSU), DL Damion Square
(Alabama), G Matt Tobin (Iowa), RB Matthew Tucker (TCU), P Brad
Wing (LSU) ... released TE Evan Moore

• Thursday, May 9 - Signed TE Zach Ertz, S Earl Wolff, DE Joe
Kruger, CB Jordan Poyer and DE David King, each to four-year
deals

• Monday, May 13 - Signed WR Will Murphy, DE Daryell Walker and
T Nic Purcell ... released WR DeMarco Sampson, DT Ronnie
Cameron and T Matt Reynolds

• Tuesday, May 14 - Signed RB Felix Jones to a one-year deal ...
released WR Marvin McNutt

• Monday, May 20 - Signed TE Will Shaw ... released RB Miguel
Maysonet

• Wednesday, June 5 - Announced the hiring of the following scouts:
Michael Davis (Midwest Area Scout), Trey Brown (West Coast Area
Scout) and Louis Clark (Pro Scout). Promoted Ed Marynowitz to
Assistant Director of Player Personnel, Alan Wolking to Southeast
Area Scout and Mike Bradway to Eastern Regional Scout

• Thursday, June 6 - Signed DT Bennie Logan to a four-year deal
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• Thursday, June 13 - Agreed to terms with QB Matt Barkley on a
four-year deal

• Wednesday, June 19 - Named Bret Munsey NFS Scout

• Wednesday, July 17 - Signed T Michael Bamiro and released C
Kyle Quinn

• Saturday, July 20 - Agreed to terms with T Lane Johnson on a
four-year deal

• Wednesday, July 24 - Claimed RB William Powell off waivers from
the Arizona Cardinals ... Released WR Nick Miller

• Friday, July 26 - Released RB William Powell

• Saturday, July 27 - Signed WR David Ball

• Monday, July 29 - Placed LB Jason Phillips on Injured Reserve
(knee) ... Signed LB Travis Long

• Tuesday, July 30 - Placed WR Jeremy Maclin on Injured Reserve
(knee) ... re-signed WR Nick Miller

• Thursday, August 1 - Waived/injury settlement WR B.J.
Cunningham

• Tuesday, August 6 - Waived WR Dave Ball

• Wednesday, August 7 - Placed WR Arrelious Benn on Injured
Reserve (knee)

• Sunday, August 11 - Signed LS James Winchester

• Monday, August 12 - Acquired WR Jeff Maehl in a trade with the
Houston Texans in exchange for OL Nate Menkin

• Saturday, August 17 - Signed DE Eddie McClam

• Monday, August 19 - Released T Ed Wang

• Friday, August 23 - Acquired LB Adrian Robinson in a trade with
the Pittsburgh Steelers in exchange for RB Felix Jones

• Sunday, August 25 - Released the following players: TE Derek
Carrier, LB Jamar Chaney, DE Eddie McClam, WR Nick Miller, S
Kenny Phillips, T Nic Purcell, DE Isaac Remington, TE Will Shaw,
DT Daryell Walker, LS James Winchester, P Brad Wing, and CB
Eddie Whitley (waived/injured)

• Tuesday, August 27 - Waived/injured LB Phillip Hunt

• Wednesday, August 28 - LB Phillip Hunt reverted to the team’s
Injured Reserve list (knee) after clearing waivers

• Friday, August 30 - Released the following players: LB Everette
Brown, DT Antonio Dixon, QB Dennis Dixon, DE David King, QB
G.J. Kinne, OL Matt Kopa, CB Trevard Lindley (waived with an
injury settlement), WR Ifeanyi Momah, WR Will Murphy, OL Dallas
Reynolds, LB Adrian Robinson and OL Matt Tennant...Placed DE
Joe Kruger on Injured Reserve list (shoulder)

• Saturday, August 31 - Released the following players: T Michael
Bamiro, TE Clay Harbor, DE Travis Long, LB Chris McCoy, WR
Greg Salas, WR Russell Shepard, S David Sims, RB Matthew
Tucker and G Danny Watkins

• Sunday, September 1 - Claimed CB Shaun Prater off waivers from
the Cincinnati Bengals...Waived/injured CB Curtis Marsh...Agreed
to terms with four players for their practice squad: T Michael
Bamiro, LB Travis Long, WR Greg Salas and RB Matthew Tucker

• Monday, September 2 - Signed S Trenton Robinson to the practice
squad ... Claimed LB Najee Goode off waivers from Tampa Bay ...
released LB Emmanuel Acho

• Tuesday, September 3 - Signed OL Isaac Remington and S Keelan
Johnson to the practice squad

• Wednesday, September 4 - Signed DE Brandon Bair to the
practice squad

• Saturday, September 7 - Released CB Brandon Hughes

• Tuesday, September 10 - Re-signed CB Brandon Hughes

• Wednesday, September 18 - Signed CB Roc Carmichael off the
Houston Texans practice squad ... Placed CB Brandon Hughes on
Injured Reserve list (hamstring)

• Monday, September 23 - Signed WR Will Murphy to the practice
squad and released OL Isaac Remington from the practice squad
... Released CB Brandon Hughes from the Injured Reserve list
with an injury settlement

• Tuesday, October 8 - Released S Trenton Robinson from the
practice squad

• Wednesday, October 9 - Signed CB Marcus Burley to the practice
squad

• Monday, October 14 - Signed WR B.J. Cunningham and released
TE Emil Igwenagu

• Tuesday, October 15 - WR Greg Salas was signed off the Eagles
practice squad to the New York Jets active roster

• Wednesday, October 16 - Signed TE Emil Igwenagu to the practice
squad

• Saturday, October 19 - Signed RB Matthew Tucker from the
practice squad and releaesd CB Jordan Poyer

• Monday, October 21 - Signed LB Emmanuel Acho off the New York
Giants practice squad ... released CB Shaun Prater

• Tuesday, October 22 - Signed QB G.J. Kinne to the practice squad

• Tuesday, October 29 - Traded DT Isaac Sopoaga and a sixth round
draft choice in 2014 to the New England Patriots for a fifth round
draft choice in 2014

• Tuesday, November 5 - Signed CB Curtis Marsh

• Tuesday, November 12 - Signed WR Brad Smith and released WR
B.J. Cunningham

• Thursday, November 14 - Signed WR B.J. Cunningham to the
practice squad and released CB Marcus Burley from the practice
squad

• Tuesday, December 17 - Signed S Keelan Johnson from the
practice squad to the active roster ... Released LB Emmanuel
Acho

• Wednesday, December 18 - Signed LB Emmanuel Acho to the
practice squad
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